## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the inventor 3 was inadvertently omitted previously recorded on Reel 027100 Frame 0601. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the please add 3rd inventor: Guenter STEINDL.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Guenter STEIDL	09/19/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Wittelsbacher Platz 2
City:	Muenchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80333

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13216831

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (212)972-5487 **Phone**: 212-687-2770

Email: BMETZLER@COZEN.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: COZEN O'CONNOR Address Line 1: 277 PARK AVE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5029-845307744
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas C. Pontani

Total Attachments: 9 source=(Untitled)#page1.tif source=(Untitled)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027491 FRAME: 0184

501777855

source=(Untitled)#page3.tif	
source=(Untitled)#page4.tif	
source=(Untitled)#page5.tif	
source=(Untitled)#page6.tif	
source=(Untitled)#page7.tif	
source=(Untitled)#page8.tif	
source=(Untitled)#page9.tif	



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

5029-845

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 21, 2011

PTAS

COZEN O'CONNOR 277 PARK AVENUE, 20TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10172

501698727

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/21/2011 REEL

REEL/FRAME: 027100/0601

NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

5029-845-307744

ASSIGNOR:

OBRADOVIC, DRAGAN

DOC DATE: 09/19/2011

ASSIGNOR:

SCHEITERER, RUXANDRA STEINDL GÜNTEN

DOC DATE: 09/19/2011

SIGNOR:

PATENT NUMBER:

WOLFRUM, PHILIPP

DOC DATE: 09/19/2011

ASSIGNEE:

SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WITTELSBACHER PLATZ 2 MUENCHEN, GERMANY 80333

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13216831

FILING DATE: 08/24/2011

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TIME SYNCHRONIZATION IN A COMMUNICATION

NETWORK

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dragan OBRADOVIC	09/19/2011
Ruxandra SCHEITERER	09/19/2011
Philipp WOLFRUM	09/19/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Wittelsbacher Platz 2
City:	Muenchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80333

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13216831

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)972-5487 Phone: 212 883-4900

Email: smendez@cozen.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 1: 277 Park Avenue, 20th floor
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5029-845-307744

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alfred W. Froebrich

Total Attachments: 6

source=5029-845\_Assignment#page1.tif

10001701

:H \$40.00 1

EDIO PILIEZIUS

Attorney Docket Number: 5029-845 - 307744

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We I the undersigned, Dragan OBRADOVIC, Ruxandra SCHEITERER, Günter STEINDL,

Philipp WOLFRUM (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Wittelsbacher

Platz 2, D-80333 München, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire

right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which

is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been filed with the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 2011, has been assigned Serial No. 13/216,831, and

which is entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TIME SYNCHRONIZATION IN A COMMUNICATION

NETWORK

and in and to said application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue,

and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States

and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and

certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign

countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention

in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good

faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional,

NYC\_MIDTOWN\1891751\1 307744.000

continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	09/19/11
	month/day/year

Witness ANDREI STABO

-2-

Assignment C/M# 5029-845 - 307744

NYC\_MIDTOWN\1891751\1 307744.000

Date:	month/day/year	Günter STEINDL
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	09/19/201 month/day/year	Philipp/WOLFRUM
		Production Paul Theo PilGRAM Witness ANDREI SZASO
-		Witness ANDREI SZAGO

Note: Signature of a witness is preferable, but <u>not</u> required.

2010 PARBUL GOLOS

Attorney Docket Number: 5029-845 - 307744

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We I the undersigned, Dragan OBRADOVIC, Ruxandra SCHEITERER, Günter STEINDL,

Philipp WOLFRUM (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Wittelsbacher

Platz 2, D-80333 München, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire

right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which

is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been filed with the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 2011, has been assigned Serial No. 13/216,831, and

which is entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TIME SYNCHRONIZATION IN A COMMUNICATION

NETWORK

and in and to said application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue,

and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States

and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and

certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign

countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention

in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good

faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional,

NYC\_MIDTOWN\1891751\1 307744.000

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027491 FRAME: 0192

continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	month/day/year	Dragan OBRADOVIC
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Ruxandra SCHEITERER
	÷	Witness
		Witness

Assignment C/M# 5029-845 - 307744

-2-

Date:	2011-09-19 month/day/year	Ginter STEINDL
		Albang Andreas Haag
		V. Serpelv Valeriy Sergelv Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Philipp WOLFRUM
		Witness
		Witness

Note: Signature of a witness is preferable, but not required.

Assignment C/M# 5029-845 - 307744

-3-

NYC\_MIDTOWN\1891751\1 307744.000